CANTERBURY CANINE OBEDIENCE CLUB
OBEDIENCE RIBBON TRIAL - SATURDAY 12 JANUARY 2019

RESULTS
ELEMENTARY: Judge - Virginia Hollander
1st 3  Denise Balloch Stan
2nd 9  Berenice Bryan Poppy
3rd 4 Nicky Brant Lulu

SPECIAL BEGINNERS: Judge - Carol Lavery

1st 10 Melissa Evans Mia
2nd 2  Denise Balloch Tilly
3rd 18 Kim Fechney Rogue

NOVICE: Judge - Janet Bainbridge

1st 6  Christine Youngman Shauna
2nd 1 Jenny Brown Carla
3rd 14  Marilyn Watts Kracker

TEST A: Judge - Carol Lavery
1st 5  Liz Wilkinson Roxy

TEST B: Judge - Jo-Anne Donachie

1st 20 Colin Broadhurst Bec
2nd 22  Marilyn Hengst Maizie
3rd 15 Anne Redmond Scotty

TEST C: Judge: Janet Bainbridge
1st 19 Colin Broadhurst Tammy

TEST C CHAMPIONS: Judge: Janet Bainbridge

1st 11 Glenys Todd Shona
2nd 12 Glenys Todd Megan

Staffy x
Poochon
Miniature Schnauzer

Labrador Retriever x
English Bull Terrier
Staffy

German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Collie x

German Shepherd Dog

Border Collie
Golden Retriever
Border Collie

Border Collie

Border Collie
Border Collie

Pts
59.0
56.5
32.0

71.5
69.0
67.5

93.0
89.0
84.0

138.5

2145
212.0
195.5

264.0

289.5
212.0



