

CANTERBURY CANINE OBEDIENCE CLUB OBEDIENCE RIBBON TRIAL - SATURDAY 12 JANUARY 2019

RESULTS

ELEMENTARY: Judge - Virginia Hollander					Pts
1st	3	Denise Balloch	Stan	Staffy x	59.0
2nd	9	Berenice Bryan	Рорру	Poochon	56.5
3rd	4	Nicky Brant	Lulu	Miniature Schnauzer	32.0
SPECIAL BEGINNERS: Judge - Carol Lavery					
1st	10	Melissa Evans	Mia	Labrador Retriever x	71.5
2nd	2	Denise Balloch	Tilly	English Bull Terrier	69.0
3rd	18	Kim Fechney	Rogue	Staffy	67.5
		·	C C	·	
NOVICE: Judge - Janet Bainbridge					
1st	6	Christine Youngman	Shauna	German Shepherd Dog	93.0
2nd	1	Jenny Brown	Carla	German Shepherd Dog	89.0
3rd	14	Marilyn Watts	Kracker	Collie x	84.0
		,			
TEST A: Judge - Carol Lavery					
1st	5	Liz Wilkinson	Roxy	German Shepherd Dog	138.5
131	5		Колу	German Shepherd Dog	150.5
TEST B: Judge - Jo-Anne Donachie					
1st	20	Colin Broadhurst	Bec	Border Collie	214.5
2nd	22	Marilyn Hengst	Maizie	Golden Retriever	212.0
3rd	15	Anne Redmond	Scotty	Border Collie	195.5
TEST C: Judge: Janet Bainbridge					
1st	19	Colin Broadhurst	Tammy	Border Collie	264.0
TEST C CHAMPIONS: Judge: Janet Bainbridge					
1st	11	Glenys Todd	Shona	Border Collie	289.5
2nd	12	Glenys Todd	Megan	Border Collie	212.0